
SOMERSET COUNTY VOCATIONAL BOARD OF EDUCATION 

14 Vogt Drive 

Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 

 

Regular Meeting 

January 23, 2017 

 

Swear in Sarah Costa 

 Ms. Fittipaldi swore in Sarah Costa as a Board of Education member.  Ms. Costa was appointed by the 

Somerset County Freeholders at their reorganization meeting held on January 6, 2017 for four years with a 

term expiration date of October 31, 2020. 

 

Call to Order 

 Mr. Hyncik, Jr. called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m. in the Technology Center with the following Board 

of Education members: 

Mr. Hyncik, Jr., President 

Sarah Costa, Vice President 

Theodore Smith, absent 

Stephen Rodzinak 

Roger Jinks, absent 

 

Also Present 

Dr. Chrys Harttraft, Superintendent of Schools 

Raelene Catterson, School Business Administrator/Board Secretary 

Diane Ziegler, High School Principal 

Lisa Fittipaldi, Board Attorney 

Patricia L. Walsh, Somerset County Freeholder Liaison 

 

Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided specifying time and place. 

 

Pledge of Allegiance 

 

Approval of Minutes 

On motion by Mr. Rodzinak, seconded by Ms. Costa, the minutes of the Regular Meeting and Executive 

Session held on December 19, 2016 were approved.  

 

Correspondence 

 None 

 

Old or Unfinished Business 

 

Construction Projects  

 Mr. Kuschyk updated the board on the ongoing construction projects; the window project is complete, the 

units for the mechanical project are ordered and we anticipate finishing the ESIP project in February. 

 

Report of the Attorney 

 Ms. Fittipaldi will give her report during closed session. 
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Committee Reports 

 Board of School Estimate – Ms. Costa 

 Curriculum/Grants – Mr. Smith 

 NJSBA (Delegate) – Mr. Hyncik 

 SCSBA (Delegate) –  

 SCESC (Representative) – Mr. Smith 

 SCJIF – (Commissioner) – Ms. Catterson  

 SCIC – (Commissioner) – Mr. Hyncik 

 

Superintendent’s Report 

 

On recommendation of Dr. Harttraft and motion by Ms. Costa, seconded by Mr. Rodzinak and on roll call vote, agenda 

items A through I as follows: 

 

A. Extension – Leave Replacement – Temporary Guidance Counselor 

The Board of Education extended the temporary employment of Ms. Denise Krok as Temporary Guidance 

Counselor (Leave Replacement) through the end of the 2016-17 school year. 

 

B. Employment of Full-Time Personnel – 2016-17 School Year 

The Board of Education appoint Ms. Paige Garruto as Temporary Cosmetology Instructor, Step 1-2/A at a 

salary of $54,979.00 (prorated), retroactive to January 3, 2017  through the end of the 2016-17 school year. 

 

C. Employment of Part-Time Hourly Personnel – 2016-17 School Year 

The Board of Education approved employment of the following part-time personnel for the 2016-17 school 

year: 

 High School 

 Elizabeth Gallagher  Temporary Aide – Cosmetology $27.89/hour (11-310-100-106-11-0000) 

     (20 hours/week) 

 

D. Salary Adjustments – 2016-17 School Year 

 The Board of Education approved salary adjustments for the 2016-17 school year as follows: 

 

 
 

E. Employment of Substitutes 

The Board of Education approved employment of the following substitutes at a rate of $100.00/day for the 

2016-17 school year: 

 

 Thomas Anderson   Michael LaFace 

 

F. Extra-Curricular Appointment – 2016-17 School Year 

The Board of Education approved the following for extra-curricular activities for the 2016-17 school year as 

follows: 

 

 Michael LaFace  Junior Varsity Baseball Coach  $2,971.00 

 

Name

2016-17 Base 

Salary

Masters 

Stipend

Add'l Assignments 

per Week % rate Amount Longevity

2016-17 Total 

Salary

Jeffrey Donaldson (Qtr 3) $58,979.00 $725.00 5 14.28% 8,422.20$    NA 68,126.20$      

M. Cristina Perrone (Qtr 3) $63,214.00 NA 10 28.56% 18,053.92$  NA 81,267.92$      

Qtr 3 - 1/30/17-4/7/17
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G. Unpaid Leave of Absence 

The Board of Education approved the request of Ms. Susan Alija for an unpaid leave of absence retroactive 

to January 11, 2017 through the end of the 2016-17 school year.  

 

H. Provisional Teacher Program – 2016-17 School Year 

The Board of Education approved the following mentor (pursuant to NJAC 6A:9B-8.4) for the following 

provisional teacher for the 2016-17 school year (payment amount is determined by the NJ Department of 

Education and satisfied by the mentee) as follows: 

 

 Provisional Teacher 

 Candidate (Mentee)  Route  Mentoring Fees   Mentor 

 Paige Garruto   Alternate $450.00  –    4 weeks  Julie Francis 

       $550.00* – 30 weeks*  Julie Francis 

 

*amount/timeline to be prorated/adjusted due to mid-year enrollment causing the inability of program 

completion 

 

I. School Business/Professional Development Travel 

The Board of Education approved requests for district staff and Board of Education members to attend school 

business and professional development travel as they appear on Addendum #1. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 

 

On recommendation of Dr. Harttraft and motion by Ms. Costa, seconded by Mr. Rodzinak and on roll call 

vote, agenda items J and K as follows: 

 

J. Field Trips 

The Board of Education approved field trips for high school students as they appear on Addendum #2. 

 

K. Home Instruction 

The Board of Education extended home instruction to student ID# 999004414.  Instruction will be provided 

for approximately sixteen (16) hours. 

 

 Ms. Victoria Fulmer, Ms. Kristen McNerney and Ms. Janeen Sortor will be the instructors at a rate of 

 $41.00/hour. (shared) 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 

 

L. Green Team (Sustainability Leadership Team) 

 The Board of Education appointed additional members to the Green Team as follows: 

George Lee, Construction Technology Instructor 

Erick Fargo, Agricultural Science Instructor 
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Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 

 

On recommendation of Dr. Harttraft and motion by Ms. Costa, seconded by Mr. Rodzinak and on roll call 

vote, agenda items M and N as follows: 

 

M. 2016 ESEA (Elementary and Secondary Education Act) Accountability Action Plan Assurances-Participation 

Rate/Graduation Rate/Attendance Rate 

The Board of Education submitted the district’s ESEA Accountability Action Plan Assurances to the 

Executive County Superintendent of Schools as required by law. 

 

N. Waiver of Requirements – Special Education Medicaid Initiative (SEMI) Program 

The Board of Education authorized the Chief School Administrator to submit to the Executive County 

Superintendent of Schools an appropriate waiver of requirements of NJAC 6A:23A-5.3 for the 2017-18 

school year. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 

 

On recommendation of Dr. Harttraft and motion by Ms. Costa, seconded by Mr. Rodzinak and on roll call 

vote, agenda items O through Q as follows: 

 

O. Revised Board Regulation – Second Reading 

 The Board of Education approved the following revised board  regulation at this second reading. 

R5111 – Eligibility/Acceptance of Resident/Nonresident Pupils 

 

P. Board Policies – First Reading 

The Board of Education approved the following board policies at this first reading as they appear on 

Addendum #3. 

2415.30 – Title I – Educational Stability for Children in Foster Care 

2418/R2418 – Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 – Students 

5330.04 – Administering an Opioid Antidote 

 

Q. Revised Board Policies – First Reading 

The Board of Education approved the following revised board  policies at this first reading as they appear on 

Addendum #4. 

1510/R1510 – Americans with Disabilities Act 

8330/R8330 – Student Records 

8820 – Opening Exercises/Ceremonies 
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Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 

 

R. Resolution 2016-17/1-A – School Board Recognition Month in New Jersey 

On recommendation of Dr. Harttraft and motion by Ms. Costa, seconded by Mr. Rodzinak and on roll call 

vote, the Board of Education adopted Resolution 2016-17/1-A as it appears on Addendum #5. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 

 

Superintendent’s Update 

 HIB total for January - 0; total student conflict – 0; both HIB and student conflict totals to date - 0 

 February is National Career & Technical Education Month  

o February 4th is our Open House at which time parents and students finalize their decision to 

attend our school.  All CTE and academic teachers, staff and student ambassadors will be on 

hand to outline their programs and show case events. 

o In addition, state and federal law makers have been invited to tour our facility during the month 

 The school funding issue is heating up and the various proposals being considered could have 

monumental negative effects on almost half the districts in the state; SCVTS being one of them. 

Discussions took place outlining the state and local strategies being implemented to educate legislators 

about the financial impact; specifically, on vocational education. SCVTS could lose nearly $900,000 in 

state aid. 

 SCVTS’ SkillsUSA annual golf outing is being planned for May 8th.  The school is actively seeking 

participants and sponsors for the fundraiser. Proceeds directly benefit the programs and students 

attending the National SkillsUSA competition in June.  

   

Submission of Bills – January 2017 

The Board of Education approved the bills list for January 2017 which was included in the board packet and 

is attached to the regular meeting minutes. 

Fund 10  $1,300,064.84 

Fund 20  $     52,291.29 

Fund 30  $   455,538.15 

Fund 60  $       9,663.12 

Fund 90  $   454,663.10 

Total  $2,272,220.50 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 
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Report of the School Business Administrator/Board Secretary 

 

A. Reports A-148 and A-149 – December 2016 

On motion by Ms. Costa, seconded by Mr. Rodzinak and on roll call vote, the Board of Education adopted 

the monthly financial statement reports for the School Business Administrator/Board Secretary for the month 

of  December 2016 and the Treasurer of School Monies for the month of December 2016, after review of the 

secretary’s monthly financial report (appropriations section), and upon consultation with the appropriate 

district officials, to the best of our knowledge no major fund has been overextended in violation to N.J.A.C. 

6:20-2A.10(b) and that sufficient funds are available to meet the district’s financial obligations for the 

remainder of the fiscal year.  (Addendum #6) 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 

 

B. Budget Transfers – 2016-17 School Year 

On motion by Ms. Costa, seconded by Mr. Rodzinak and on roll call vote, the Board of Education tabled the 

motion to approve the attached budget transfers for the 2016-17 school year as they appear on Addendum 

#7.  

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 

 

On motion by Ms. Costa, seconded by Mr. Rodzinak and on roll call vote, agenda items C and D as follows: 

 

C. Award Purchases in Excess of Bid Threshold in Compliance with NJSA 18A:18A – 2016-17 School Year 

The Board of Education awarded the following purchases in excess of the bid threshold which are estimates 

of year to date purchases and may be adjusted when necessary and in compliance with law. 

 

  Nickerson Corporation    Facility Upgrades   MRESC Co-Op $238,500.00 

 

D. Obsolete Equipment 

The Board of Education approved the following equipment as obsolete and no longer needed for educational 

purposes: 

Item     Asset #  Location  Date Acquired 

 Mart High Pressure Washer  01214  A-111  January 1995 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 
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E. Solicit Bids – Building B Science Labs 

On motion by Mr. Rodzinak, seconded by Ms. Costa and on roll call vote, the Board of Education authorized 

public advertisement and solicitation of competitive bid proposals by the architect of record for the Building 

B Science Labs. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 

 

F. Contract Award – Underground Condenser Water Pipe Replacement 

On motion by Mr. Rodzinak, seconded by Ms. Costa and on roll call vote, the Board of Education awarded 

the contract for the Underground Condenser Water Pipe Replacement project to DuMont Mechanical of Glen 

Gardner, New Jersey in the amount of $111,900 as recommended by the architect and reviewed and approved 

by the board attorney.  Contract to be prepared by the board attorney.  

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 

 

New Business 

 Ethics Disclosure Statements are due on-line no later than April 18, 2017.  An automated email from the 

NJDOE will be sent to each individual with instructions by the second week of February. 

 

Next Meeting 

The next regular meeting of the Somerset County Vocational Board of Education will be held: 

February 27, 2017 

5:00 p.m. 

Somerset County Vocational & Technical Schools 

14 Vogt Drive 

Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 

 

Remarks from the Public 

 None 

 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Vocational Board of Education of the County of Somerset that: 

A. This Board will go into closed session with the Board Counsel for the purpose of discussing matters within 

the provisions of 7A(11)c231. 

B. The general nature of matters to be discussed relates to litigation.  Action may or may not be taken. 

C. Under the provisions of the above stated laws, the public shall be excluded from attendance at the portion of 

the meeting relating to the above matters. 

D. It is anticipated that the items discussed will be made public when the matters discussed are resolved. 

 

Closed Session 

On motion by Ms. Costa, seconded by Mr. Rodzinak and on roll call vote, the Board of Education went into 

closed session at 5:31 p.m. 
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Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 

 

Open Session 

On motion by Mr. Rodzinak, seconded by Ms. Costa and on roll call vote, the Board of Education went into 

open session at 6:35 p.m. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 

 

Reinstatement of Employee 

On motion by Mr. Rodzinak, seconded by Ms. Costa and on roll call vote, pursuant to recent arbitration 

adjudication, the Board of Education authorized the reinstatement of Mr. John Vingara, Culinary Arts 

Instructor, effective immediately 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Smith   absent 

Ms. Costa   X 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Rodzinak   X 

    Mr. Jinks   absent 

 

Adjournment 

On motion by Ms. Costa, seconded by Mr. Rodzinak and passed, the meeting adjourned at 6:36 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Raelene Catterson 

Business Administrator/Board Secretary 



                                         
             ADDENDUM #1             

 

School Business/Professional Development Travel 

January 23, 2017   
  

 

DATE(S) 
 

 

PARTICIPANTS 

 

REG. FEE 

 

EXPENSES 

 

WORKSHOP 

DESCRIPTION 

 

LOCATION 

February 14, 2017 Shari Hamilton $245.00 N/A Motivation, Mindset & Grit: 

Practical, Proven Strategies to 

Increase Learning 

New Brunswick, NJ 

February 27 & 28, 2017 Maura Gillooly $120.00 $56.70/mileage NJ Association for Health, 

PE, Recreation and Dance 

Convention 

Long Branch, NJ 

April 20, 2017 Cathy Bladt $199.99 N/A Psychopharmacology: What 

You Need to Know Today 

about Psychiatric Medications 

Parsippany, NJ 

April 21, 2017 Cathy Bladt $199.99 N/A Chronic Anxiety: Powerful 

Treatment Methods to Break 

the Anxiety Cycle 

Parsippany, NJ 

May 17, 2017 Cathy Bladt $199.99 N/A Trauma, PTSD and Grief: 

Effective Assessments and 

Immediate Interventions 

Parsippany, NJ 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 



January 2017

Date of Trip CTE Program/Other Location  Cost Per Student/Paid by
Transportation 

Provided/Paid by 

2/14/2017 Health Occ.

Edith Stein             

Somerset, NJ $0.00 District

2/24/2017 Plumbing 

American Standard 

Piscataway, NJ $0.00 District 

3/3/2017 SkillsUSA  

Mercer County Votech                 

Pennington, NJ $0.00 

Outside 

Agency/District

3/4/2017 SkillsUSA

Hudson County Votech                  

Jersey City, NJ $0.00 District

3/11/2017 SkillsUSA

Gloucester County Inst. 

of Technology Sewell, 

NJ  $0.00 District

3/14/2017 Cosmetology

Jacob Javits Center 

New York, NY $45.00/Student 

District & Outside 

Agency/ District and 

Students  

3/25/2017 SkillsUSA

Sussex County Votech                    

Sparta, NJ $0.00 District

6/14/2017 Senior Class

Dutch Springs 

Bethlehem, PA $39.00/Student

Outside 

Agency/Student 
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                                      ADDENDUM #5 

 

RESOLUTION 2016-17/1-A 

School Board Recognition Month in New Jersey 
 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, The New Jersey School Boards Association has declared January 2017 to be 

School Board Recognition Month, a time when all residents can acknowledge the 

contributions made by our local school board members; and  

 

WHEREAS,  The Somerset County Vocational Board of Education is one of 21 county 

vocational school boards in New Jersey that sets policies and oversees operations 

for vocational and technical school districts; and 

 

WHEREAS, The Somerset County Vocational Board of Education embraces the goal of high-

quality education for all New Jersey public school students; and 

 

WHEREAS, New Jersey’s vocational and technical school boards help determine community 

goals for the education of students in approximately 443 high schools; and  

 

WHEREAS,  Somerset County Vocational Board of Education members join New Jersey’s 

4,800 local school board members, who receive no remuneration for their 

services, act as advocates for public school students as they work with 

administrators, teachers and parents for the betterment of public education; and  

 

WHEREAS, School boards strive to provide the resources necessary to meet the needs of all 

students, including those with special needs; and  

 

WHEREAS, Boards of education provide accountability to the public; they communicate the 

needs of the school district to the public; and they convey to school administrators 

the public’s expectations for the schools; and  

  

 WHEREAS, New Jersey can take pride in its schools, which rank among the nation’s best in 

key achievement indicators such as the National Assessment of Educational 

progress scores, and the preparation for college through advanced placement 

offerings and SAT assessments; Now, therefore, be it     

 

RESOLVED, That the Somerset County Vocational Board of Education, does hereby recognize 

the services of school board members throughout New Jersey as we join 

communities statewide in observing January 2017 as SCHOOL BOARD 

RECOGNITION MONTH; and be it further  

 

RESOLVED, That the Somerset County Vocational Board of Education urges all New Jersey 

citizens to work with their local boards of education and public school staffs 

toward the advancement of our children’s education. 
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 1/5 10:49am                                          REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                       General Fund - Fund 10

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

                                                       ======================

                                                        ASSETS AND RESOURCES

                                                       ======================

 --- A S S E T S ---

 101       Cash in bank                                                                    $2,770,465.65

 121       Tax levy receivable                                                             $6,465,203.00

           Accounts receivable:

 132          Interfund                                                      $22,047.00

 141          Intergovernmental - State                                     $865,290.03

 143          Intergovernmental - Other                                       $7,824.00

                                                                                             $895,161.03

 --- R E S O U R C E S ---

 301       Estimated Revenues                                            $14,758,205.00

 302           Less Revenues                                            ($13,863,165.63)

                                                                        _______________      $895,039.37

                                                                                         _______________

                  Total assets and resources                                              $11,025,869.05

                                                                                         ================

cjegou
Typewritten Text
ADDENDUM #6



                                                                                                                           Page   2

                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                       General Fund - Fund 10

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

                                                    =============================

                                                     LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

                                                    =============================

 F U N D   B A L A N C E

 _______________________

 --- A p p r o p r i a t e d ---

 753          Reserve for encumbrances - Current Year                     $6,428,187.86

 754          Reserve for encumbrance - Prior Year                           $17,413.00

              Reserved fund balance:

 760          Reserved Fund Balance                                       $1,633,589.23

 601          Appropriations                            $15,522,496.79

 602             Less : Expenditures     $6,578,312.43

 603                    Encumbrances     $6,445,600.86 ($13,023,913.29)

                                       _______________  ______________    $2,498,583.50

                                                                         ______________

              Total Appropriated                                         $10,577,773.59

 --- U n a p p r o p r i a t e d ---

 770          Fund Balance                                                  $833,095.46

 303          Budgeted Fund Balance                                        ($385,000.00)

                                                                        _______________

              TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                                          $11,025,869.05

              TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY                                           $11,025,869.05

                                                                                         =================
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                       General Fund - Fund 10

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

 RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE:                             Budgeted          Actual          Variance

                                                             ________          ______          ________

              Appropriations                            $15,522,496.79   $13,023,913.29    $2,498,583.50

              Revenues                                 ($14,758,205.00) ($13,863,165.63)    ($895,039.37)

                                                        ______________   ______________   ______________

                                                           $764,291.79     ($839,252.34)   $1,603,544.13

       Less: Adjust for prior year encumb.                ($379,291.79)    ($379,291.79)

                                                        ______________   ______________   ______________

       Budgeted Fund Balance                               $385,000.00   ($1,218,544.13)   $1,603,544.13

                                                        ==============  ===============  ===============

 Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance by Subfund

 Fund 10 (includes 10, 11, 12, and 13)                     $385,000.00   ($1,218,544.13)   $1,603,544.13

 Fund 18 (Restricted ED JOBS)                                    $0.00            $0.00            $0.00

                                                        ______________   ______________   ______________

 TOTAL Budgeted Fund Balance                               $385,000.00   ($1,218,544.13)   $1,603,544.13

                                                        ==============   ==============   ==============
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                       GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

                                               BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

                                      APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

                                                              BUDGETED        ACTUAL TO       NOTE: OVER        UNREALIZED

                                                              ESTIMATED          DATE         OR (UNDER)         BALANCE

                                                              _________       _________       __________        __________

 *** REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS ***

 1XXX           From Local Sources                         $13,329,643.00   $12,434,603.63                       $895,039.37

 3XXX           From State Sources                          $1,428,562.00    $1,428,562.00                               .00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS             $14,758,205.00   $13,863,165.63                       $895,039.37

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

                                                                                                                  AVAILABLE

 *** EXPENDITURES ***                                      APPROPRIATIONS     EXPENDITURES     ENCUMBRANCES        BALANCE

                                                           ______________     ____________     ____________      ___________

 --- CURRENT EXPENSE ---

 11-1XX-100-XXX  Regular Programs  - Instruction            $1,892,362.00      $738,915.36      $893,344.53      $260,102.11

 11-3XX-100-XXX  Voc. Programs - Local - Instruction        $3,795,232.78    $1,570,259.28    $1,659,383.45      $565,590.05

 11-401-100-XXX  School-Spon. Cocurr. Acti-Instr               $75,025.00       $18,286.98          $486.37       $56,251.65

 11-402-100-XXX  School-Spons. Athletics - Instruction        $103,273.00       $36,913.84       $31,399.86       $34,959.30

 --- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---

 11-800-330-XXX  Community Services Programs-

 11-000-211-XXX  Attendance and Social Work Services           $23,322.20       $10,601.00       $12,721.20              .00

 11-000-213-XXX  Health Services                              $188,498.00       $87,034.38       $93,674.51        $7,789.11

 11-000-216-XXX  Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs                  $10,944.00              .00        $7,296.00        $3,648.00

 11-000-218-XXX  Guidance                                     $825,088.50      $399,312.11      $395,091.94       $30,684.45

 11-000-219-XXX Child Study Teams                             $242,693.53      $100,629.00      $118,212.20       $23,852.33

 11-000-221-XXX  Improvement Of Inst./Other Support

                 Improvement of Inst. Serv.                   $170,262.00       $89,976.22       $75,185.97        $5,099.81

 11-000-222-XXX  Educational Media Serv/School Library         $53,897.00       $17,856.28       $18,292.20       $17,748.52

 11-000-223-XXX  Instructional Staff Training Services         $68,550.00       $29,593.05       $25,737.51       $13,219.44

 11-000-230-XXX  Supp. Serv.-General Administration           $711,970.00      $316,987.05      $290,767.36      $104,215.59

 11-000-240-XXX  Supp. Serv.-School Administration            $871,737.00      $431,200.60      $422,453.01       $18,083.39

 11-000-25X-XXX  Central Serv & Admin. Inform. Tech.          $855,286.00      $457,858.23      $373,750.38       $23,677.39

 11-000-261-XXX  Allowable Maint. for School Facilities     $1,259,579.23      $658,563.63      $363,940.38      $237,075.22

 11-000-262-XXX  Custodial Services                         $1,211,677.00      $393,250.33      $527,537.54      $290,889.13

 11-000-263-XXX  Care and Upkeep of Grounds                    $25,150.00              .00              .00       $25,150.00

 11-000-266-XXX  Security                                      $54,652.80       $29,653.08       $20,278.89        $4,720.83

 11-000-270-XXX  Student Transportation Services              $100,984.00       $25,586.37       $30,998.02       $44,399.61

 11-000-291-XXX  Allocated and Unallocated Benefits         $2,782,939.00    $1,063,385.32    $1,079,918.00      $639,635.68

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

                   EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS              $15,323,123.04    $6,475,862.11    $6,440,469.32    $2,406,791.61

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                            GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including 16, 17 & 18)

                                                    INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

                                               BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

                                      APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

                                                                                                               AVAILABLE

 *** EXPENDITURES - cont'd ***                              APPROPRIATIONS    EXPENDITURES     ENCUMBRANCES     BALANCE

                                                            ______________    ____________     ____________    _________

 *** CAPITAL OUTLAY ***

 12-XXX-XXX-73X Equipment                                     $178,985.75      $102,450.32        $5,131.54       $71,403.89

 12-000-4XX-XXX Facilities acquisition & constr. serv.         $20,388.00              .00              .00       $20,388.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

     TOTAL CAP OUTLAY EXPEND./USES OF FUNDS                   $199,373.75      $102,450.32        $5,131.54       $91,791.89

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

          TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES                  $15,522,496.79    $6,578,312.43    $6,445,600.86    $2,498,583.50

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                            GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including 16, 17 & 18)

                                                        SCHEDULE OF REVENUES

                                                   ACTUAL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATED

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

                                                               ESTIMATED        ACTUAL          UNREALIZED

                                                               _________        ______          __________

 --- LOCAL SOURCES ---

 1210         Local Tax Levy                               $11,922,443.00   $11,922,443.00              .00

 1310         Tuition- From LEA's                             $525,000.00      $145,178.61      $379,821.39

 1XXX        Miscellaneous                                    $882,200.00      $366,982.02      $515,217.98

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL              $13,329,643.00   $12,434,603.63      $895,039.37

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============

 --- STATE SOURCES ---

 3132         Categorical Special Education Aid               $293,914.00      $293,914.00              .00

 3176         Equalization                                    $580,221.00      $580,221.00              .00

 3177         Categorical Security                             $64,725.00       $64,725.00              .00

 3178         Adjustment Aid                                  $475,042.00      $475,042.00              .00

 3XXX          Other State Aids                                $14,660.00       $14,660.00            $0.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL               $1,428,562.00    $1,428,562.00            $0.00

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============

              TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS              $14,758,205.00   $13,863,165.63      $895,039.37

                                                          ===============  ===============  ===============
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                       GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

 *** G E N E R A L   C U R R E N T   E X P E N S E ***

 --- REGULAR PROGRAMS - INSTRUCTION ---

 11-140-100-101 Salaries of Teachers                        $1,600,359.80      $628,961.39      $824,492.42      $146,905.99

 11-140-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction                 $81,647.00       $32,658.64       $48,987.96            $0.40

 11-140-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services                   $20,600.00          $399.00              .00       $20,201.00

 11-140-100-500 Other Purchased Services                       $89,403.00       $25,723.88          $672.00       $63,007.12

 11-140-100-610 General Supplies                               $52,185.00       $35,859.05        $1,122.35       $15,203.60

 11-140-100-640 Textbooks                                      $32,267.20       $14,003.40       $16,060.80        $2,203.00

 11-140-100-800 Other Objects                                   $8,300.00          $449.00              .00        $7,851.00

 --- Regular programs - Home Instruction ---

 11-150-100-101 Salaries of Teachers                            $3,000.00          $861.00            $0.00        $2,139.00

 11-150-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services                    $4,500.00              .00        $2,009.00        $2,491.00

 11-150-100-500 Other Purchased Services                          $100.00              .00              .00          $100.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL               $1,892,362.00      $738,915.36      $893,344.53      $260,102.11

 --- Regular Vocational Programs - Instruction ---

 11-310-100-101 Salaries of Teachers                        $2,968,547.00    $1,201,027.67    $1,604,843.36      $162,675.97

 11-310-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction                $188,125.00       $20,889.90       $20,498.86      $146,736.24

 11-310-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services                  $224,649.00      $211,340.17              .00       $13,308.83

 11-310-100-500 Other Purchased Services                       $70,711.78       $23,974.20        $5,862.60       $40,874.98

 11-310-100-610 General Supplies                              $305,991.00       $82,597.13       $26,111.00      $197,282.87

 11-310-100-640 Textbooks                                      $25,259.00       $20,817.16          $160.68        $4,281.16

 11-310-100-800 Other Objects                                  $11,950.00        $9,613.05        $1,906.95          $430.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        Total               $3,795,232.78    $1,570,259.28    $1,659,383.45      $565,590.05

 --- School spons.cocurricular activities-Instruction ---

 11-401-100-100 Salaries                                       $46,525.00       $16,240.66              .00       $30,284.34

 11-401-100-500 Purchased Services                              $2,725.00          $600.00           $89.50        $2,035.50

 11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials                         $22,275.00        $1,446.32          $396.87       $20,431.81

 11-401-100-800 Other Objects                                   $3,500.00              .00              .00        $3,500.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                  $75,025.00       $18,286.98          $486.37       $56,251.65

 --- School sponsored athletics-Instruct. ---

 11-402-100-100 Salaries                                       $70,901.00       $28,300.48       $11,278.52       $31,322.00

 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services                              $4,475.00          $787.50        $3,687.50              .00

 11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials                          $6,737.00        $2,615.86          $389.84        $3,731.30

 11-402-100-800 Other Objects                                  $21,160.00        $5,210.00       $16,044.00          ($94.00)

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                       GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

                                        TOTAL                 $103,273.00       $36,913.84       $31,399.86       $34,959.30

 --- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---

 __________________________________

 --- Attendance and social work services ---

 11-000-211-171 Sal. of Drop-Out Prevention Officer/Coordinators

                                                               $23,322.20       $10,601.00       $12,721.20              .00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                  $23,322.20       $10,601.00       $12,721.20            $0.00

 --- Health services ---

 11-000-213-100 Salaries                                      $163,498.00       $75,727.71       $86,653.40        $1,116.89

 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc.                   $16,000.00        $8,478.89        $7,021.11          $500.00

 11-000-213-500 Other Purchased Services                        $1,100.00          $300.00              .00          $800.00

 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials                          $7,000.00        $2,527.78              .00        $4,472.22

 11-000-213-800 Other Objects                                     $900.00              .00              .00          $900.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $188,498.00       $87,034.38       $93,674.51        $7,789.11

--- Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs ---

 11-000-216-320 Purchased Prof. Ed. Services                   $10,944.00              .00        $7,296.00        $3,648.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                  $10,944.00            $0.00        $7,296.00        $3,648.00

 --- Guidance ---

 11-000-218-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff                    $343,135.00      $150,392.44      $190,672.41        $2,070.15

 11-000-218-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst.                    $106,003.00       $52,704.96       $52,704.96          $593.08

 11-000-218-110 Other Salaries                                $298,393.00      $149,160.88      $149,076.88          $155.24

 11-000-218-390 Other Purch. Prof. & Tech Svc.                 $61,077.50       $38,188.25        $1,788.13       $21,101.12

 11-000-218-500 Other Purchased Services                       $12,880.00        $6,476.99              .00        $6,403.01

 11-000-218-600 Supplies and Materials                          $3,500.00        $2,388.59          $849.56          $261.85

 11-000-218-800 Other Objects                                     $100.00              .00              .00          $100.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $825,088.50      $399,312.11      $395,091.94       $30,684.45

 --- Child Study Teams ---

 11-000-219-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff                    $137,184.64       $61,546.50       $74,878.80          $759.34

 11-000-219-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst.                     $88,120.36       $34,587.55       $42,589.92       $10,942.89

 11-000-219-320 Purchased Prof. - Ed. Services                  $2,000.00              .00              .00        $2,000.00

 11-000-219-390 Other Purch. Prof. & Tech Svc.                  $7,200.00          $199.00              .00        $7,001.00

 11-000-219-500 Other Purchased Services                        $1,015.00              .00              .00        $1,015.00
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                       GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

 11-000-219-600 Supplies and Materials                          $5,673.53        $3,821.95          $743.48        $1,108.10

 11-000-219-800 Other Objects                                   $1,500.00          $474.00              .00        $1,026.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $242,693.53      $100,629.00      $118,212.20       $23,852.33

 --- Improvement of instr.serv/other supp serv-inst staff ---

 11-000-221-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff                    $106,704.50       $60,462.27       $46,409.75         ($167.52)

 11-000-221-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst.                     $55,757.50       $27,762.48       $27,762.48          $232.54

 11-000-221-500 Other Purchased Services                        $2,500.00          $962.22          $962.22          $575.56

 11-000-221-600 Supplies and Materials                          $2,300.00          $533.25           $51.52        $1,715.23

 11-000-221-800 Other Objects                                   $3,000.00          $256.00              .00        $2,744.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $170,262.00       $89,976.22       $75,185.97        $5,099.81

 --- Educational media serv./sch.library ---

 11-000-222-100 Salaries                                       $31,552.00       $12,794.80       $18,292.20          $465.00

 11-000-222-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech Svc.                     $3,310.00          $850.00              .00        $2,460.00

 11-000-222-500 Other Purchased Services                        $4,300.00          $245.00              .00        $4,055.00

 11-000-222-600 Supplies and Materials                         $10,700.00        $3,966.48              .00        $6,733.52

 11-000-222-800 Other Objects                                   $4,035.00              .00              .00        $4,035.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                  $53,897.00       $17,856.28       $18,292.20       $17,748.52

 --- Instructional Staff Training Services ---

 11-000-223-102 Salaries Superv. of Instruction                $45,000.00       $21,251.68       $23,477.52          $270.80

 11-000-223-390 Other Purch. Prof. & Tech Svc.                  $5,000.00          $913.94          $792.99        $3,293.07

 11-000-223-500 Other Purchased Services                       $16,550.00        $7,427.43        $1,467.00        $7,655.57

 11-000-223-600 Supplies and Materials                          $2,000.00              .00              .00        $2,000.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                  $68,550.00       $29,593.05       $25,737.51       $13,219.44

 --- Support services-general administration ---

 11-000-230-100 Salaries                                      $316,670.00      $159,842.18      $156,827.74            $0.08

 11-000-230-331 Legal Services                                 $60,000.00       $32,890.00       $27,110.00              .00

 11-000-230-332 Audit Fees                                     $35,400.00       $35,300.00              .00          $100.00

 11-000-230-334 Architectural/Engineering Services             $12,800.00          $880.00       $11,920.00              .00

 11-000-230-339 Other Purchased Prof. Svc.                     $17,500.00              .00              .00       $17,500.00

 11-000-230-530 Communications/Telephone                       $89,200.00      ($13,081.73)      $36,644.25       $65,637.48

 11-000-230-585 BOE Other Purchased Prof. Svc.                  $2,834.36        $2,834.36              .00              .00

 11-000-230-590 Other Purchased Services                      $133,823.64       $75,395.00       $56,818.64        $1,610.00

 11-000-230-61X General Supplies                               $10,000.00        $1,152.31          $292.66        $8,555.03
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                       GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

 11-000-230-630 BOE In-House Training/Meeting Supplies          $1,000.00              .00              .00        $1,000.00

 11-000-230-890 Misc. Expenditures                             $25,742.00       $15,025.18        $1,154.07        $9,562.75

 11-000-230-895 BOE Membership Dues and Fees                    $7,000.00        $6,749.75              .00          $250.25

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $711,970.00      $316,987.05      $290,767.36      $104,215.59

 --- Support services-school administration ---

 11-000-240-103 Salaries Princ./Asst. Princ.                  $631,013.00      $318,320.45      $312,692.55              .00

 11-000-240-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst.                    $180,073.00       $83,438.58       $96,601.74           $32.68

 11-000-240-11X Other Salaries                                  $9,900.00              .00              .00        $9,900.00

 11-000-240-500 Other Purchased Services                       $32,600.00       $13,664.87        $8,042.13       $10,893.00

 11-000-240-600 Supplies and Materials                         $12,411.00       $10,036.70        $5,116.59       ($2,742.29)

 11-000-240-800 Other Objects                                   $5,740.00        $5,740.00              .00              .00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $871,737.00      $431,200.60      $422,453.01       $18,083.39

 --- Central Services ---

 11-000-251-100 Salaries                                      $337,176.00      $168,587.16      $168,587.16            $1.68

 11-000-251-330 Purchased Prof. Srvs.                          $11,003.00        $4,553.25        $1,724.55        $4,725.20

 11-000-251-340 Purchased Technical Srvs.                      $28,301.00       $19,028.00        $1,500.00        $7,773.00

 11-000-251-592 Misc Pur Serv(400-500 seriess )                 $3,000.00        $1,640.09          $663.00          $696.91

 11-000-251-600 Supplies and Materials                          $9,001.00        $2,818.98          $336.28        $5,845.74

 11-000-251-89X Other Objects                                   $5,000.00        $3,145.88          $731.08        $1,123.04

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $393,481.00      $199,773.36      $173,542.07       $20,165.57

 --- Admin. Info. Technology ---

 11-000-252-100 Salaries                                      $390,494.00      $195,210.84      $195,210.84           $72.32

 11-000-252-500 Other Pur Serv. (400-500 seriess )             $32,811.00       $27,824.89              .00        $4,986.11

 11-000-252-600 Supplies and Materials                         $38,500.00       $35,049.14        $4,997.47       ($1,546.61)

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $461,805.00      $258,084.87      $200,208.31        $3,511.82

 --- Allowable Maint.for School Facilities ---

 11-000-261-100 Salaries                                      $631,549.00      $299,573.38      $276,715.39       $55,260.23

 11-000-261-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc.                $533,253.32      $304,216.00       $78,585.36      $150,451.96

 11-000-261-610 General Supplies                               $84,624.91       $47,802.40        $8,186.23       $28,636.28

 11-000-261-800 Other Objects                                  $10,152.00        $6,971.85          $453.40        $2,726.75

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL               $1,259,579.23      $658,563.63      $363,940.38      $237,075.22

 11-000-262-107 Salaries of Non-Instructional Aids              $7,000.00        $1,542.64        $3,479.87        $1,977.49

 11-000-262-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc.                $412,500.00      $198,538.80      $211,829.68        $2,131.52
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                       GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

 11-000-262-490 Other Purchased Property Svc.                  $65,000.00       $16,337.89       $39,163.11        $9,499.00

 11-000-262-520 Insurance                                     $128,608.00       $48,031.00       $65,420.00       $15,157.00

 11-000-262-621 Energy (Natural Gas)                          $130,013.00       $10,584.08       $35,299.92       $84,129.00

 11-000-262-622 Energy (Electricity)                          $468,556.00      $118,215.92      $172,344.96      $177,995.12

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL               $1,211,677.00      $393,250.33      $527,537.54      $290,889.13

 --- Care and Upkeep of Grounds ---

 11-000-263-420 Cleaning, Repair, & Maintenance Serv.          $22,150.00              .00              .00       $22,150.00

 11-000-263-610 General Supplies                                $3,000.00              .00              .00        $3,000.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                  $25,150.00            $0.00            $0.00       $25,150.00

 --- Security ---

 11-000-266-100 Salaries                                       $54,652.80       $29,653.08       $20,278.89        $4,720.83

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                  $54,652.80       $29,653.08       $20,278.89        $4,720.83

 --- Student transportation services ---

 11-000-270-162 Sal.pupil trans(Other than Bet Home & Sch)     $42,259.00       $18,037.17       $23,555.52          $666.31

 11-000-270-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc.                  $3,045.00          $709.95              .00        $2,335.05

 11-000-270-512 Contr Svc(other btw home & sch)-vendors        $29,350.00        $1,680.00        $2,940.00       $24,730.00

 11-000-270-517 Contract Svc (reg std) - ESCs                  $17,300.00        $5,159.25        $4,502.50        $7,638.25

 11-000-270-593 Misc. Purchased Svc.- Transp.                   $5,000.00              .00              .00        $5,000.00

 11-000-270-610 General Supplies                                $2,030.00              .00              .00        $2,030.00

 11-000-270-800 Misc. Expenditures                              $2,000.00              .00              .00        $2,000.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $100,984.00       $25,586.37       $30,998.02       $44,399.61

 --- Benefits ---

 11-XXX-XXX-220 Social Security Contributions                 $277,043.00      $120,258.42      $131,537.96       $25,246.62

 11-XXX-XXX-241 Other Retirement Contrb. - PERS               $307,360.00        $3,660.19        $3,967.96      $299,731.85

 11-XXX-XXX-250 Unemployment Compensation                      $50,005.00       $18,243.72       $22,918.36        $8,842.92

 11-XXX-XXX-260 Workman's Compensation                        $188,909.00       $94,454.50       $94,454.50              .00

 11-XXX-XXX-270 Health Benefits                             $1,867,622.00      $815,919.66      $807,618.05      $244,084.29

 11-XXX-XXX-280 Tuition Reimbursement                          $30,000.00       $10,578.83       $19,421.17              .00

 11-XXX-XXX-290 Other Employee Benefits                        $62,000.00          $270.00              .00       $61,730.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL               $2,782,939.00    $1,063,385.32    $1,079,918.00      $639,635.68

              Total Undistributed expenditures              $9,457,230.26    $4,111,486.65    $3,855,855.11    $1,489,888.50

              *** TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES ***   $15,323,123.04    $6,475,862.11    $6,440,469.32    $2,406,791.61
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                       GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

 *** TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES & TRANSFERS ***    $15,323,123.04    $6,475,862.11    $6,440,469.32    $2,406,791.61

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                       GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

   *** C A P I T A L   O U T L A Y ***

                Special education - instruction

 12-310-100-730 Regular Voc.programs                            $3,000.00              .00        $2,631.55          $368.45

                Undistributed expenses

 12-000-100-730     Instruction                                $44,000.00       $15,954.00        $2,499.99       $25,546.01

 12-000-21X-730   Support services-Related & Extraord.          $8,000.00        $7,995.00              .00            $5.00

                    Undistributed exp. - student transportation

 12-XXX-X00-730 Special schools (all programs)                $123,985.75       $78,501.32            $0.00       $45,484.43

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $178,985.75      $102,450.32        $5,131.54       $71,403.89

 --- Facilities acquisition and construction services ---

 12-000-400-800 Other objects                                  $20,388.00              .00              .00       $20,388.00

     Facilits. Acqstn. Const. Sevr.  -- TOTAL --               $20,388.00            $0.00            $0.00       $20,388.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   _____________

                                        TOTAL                  $20,388.00            $0.00            $0.00       $20,388.00

                TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES             $199,373.75      $102,450.32        $5,131.54       $91,791.89

 *** EDUCATION STABILIZATION FUND **

 *** GOVERNMENT SERVICES FUND **

 *** EDUCATION JOBS FUND **

 TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES                           $15,522,496.79    $6,578,312.43    $6,445,600.86    $2,498,583.50



                                              REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE

                                                      TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/2016

 I, __________________________________________, Board Secretary/Business Administrator

 certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

 which in total exceed the line item appropriation  in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-16.10(c)3.

          __________________________________________________                    ______________

          Board Secretary/Business Administrator                                      Date
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 Accounts that are not included in Details of the REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

  ACCOUNT NUMBER                     DESCRIPTION           APPROPRIATION        EXPENDITURE      ENCUMBERANCES  AVAILABLE BALANCE

  11-999-999-999-  -                 NET PAY ADJ           $        0.00      $        0.00      $        0.00      $        0.00

  -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



                                                                                                                           Page   1

 1/5 10:49am                                          REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                   Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                 For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/16

                                                       ======================

                                                        ASSETS AND RESOURCES

                                                       ======================

 --- A S S E T S ---

 101       Cash in bank                                                                     ($161,106.37)

           Accounts receivable:

 141          Intergovernmental - State                                      $13,399.43

                                                                        _______________

                                                                                              $13,399.43

 --- R E S O U R C E S ---

 301       Estimated Revenues                                             $1,597,634.61

 302            Less Revenues                                              ($360,357.26)

                                                                        _______________    $1,237,277.35

                                                                                         _______________

                  Total assets and resources                                               $1,089,570.41

                                                                                         ================
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                   Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                 For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/16

                                                    =============================

                                                     LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

                                                    =============================

 411       Intergovernmental accounts payable - State                                          $2,980.04

 421       Accounts Payable                                                                   ($2,980.04)

 F U N D   B A L A N C E

 _______________________

 --- A p p r o p r i a t e d ---

 753          Reserve for encumbrances - Current Year                       $288,546.50

 601          Appropriations                             $1,597,634.61

 602             Less: Expenditures        $508,064.20

 603                   Encumbrances        $288,546.50    ($796,610.70)

                                       _______________  ______________      $801,023.91

                                                                         ______________

              TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                                           $1,089,570.41

              TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY                                            $1,089,570.41

                                                                                         =================



                                                                                                                           Page   3

                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                   Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

                                                    INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

                                               BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

                                     APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

                                                 For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/16

                                                              BUDGETED        ACTUAL TO       NOTE: OVER        UNREALIZED

                                                              ESTIMATED          DATE         OR (UNDER)         BALANCE

                                                              _________       _________       __________        __________

 *** REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS ***

 1XXX           From Local Sources                            $100,776.26      $100,776.26                               .00

 3XXX           From State Sources                          $1,027,172.35      $202,111.00                       $825,061.35

 4XXX           From Federal Sources                          $469,686.00       $57,470.00                       $412,216.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS              $1,597,634.61      $360,357.26                     $1,237,277.35

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

                                                                                                                  AVAILABLE

 *** EXPENDITURES ***                                      APPROPRIATIONS     EXPENDITURES     ENCUMBRANCES        BALANCE

                                                           ______________     ____________     ____________      ___________

 LOCAL PROJECTS:                                              $100,776.26       $81,509.73              .00       $19,266.53

 STATE PROJECTS:

   Vocational education                                       $680,695.35      $185,467.69       $45,344.40      $449,883.26

   Other special projects                                     $346,477.00      $166,878.51      $173,801.56        $5,796.93

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                    TOTAL STATE PROJECTS                    $1,027,172.35      $352,346.20      $219,145.96      $455,680.19

 FEDERAL PROJECTS:

   NCLB Title I                                                $60,701.00       $33,502.38       $17,891.43        $9,307.19

   NCLB Title II - Part A/D                                    $10,286.00        $6,132.99        $4,153.01              .00

   I.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped)                              $111,999.00       $34,572.90       $47,356.10       $30,070.00

   Vocational Education                                       $286,700.00              .00              .00      $286,700.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                    TOTAL FEDERAL PROJECTS                    $469,686.00       $74,208.27       $69,400.54      $326,077.19

                    *** TOTAL EXPENDITURES ***              $1,597,634.61      $508,064.20      $288,546.50      $801,023.91

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                     SPECIAL REVENUE - FUND 20

                                                        SCHEDULE OF REVENUES

                                                   ACTUAL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATED

                                                 For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/16

                                                               ESTIMATED        ACTUAL          UNREALIZED

                                                               _________        ______          __________

 --- LOCAL SOURCES ---

 1XXX         Other Revenue from Local Sources                $100,776.26      $100,776.26            $0.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________

                    Total Revenues from Local Sources         $100,776.26      $100,776.26            $0.00

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============

 --- STATE SOURCES ---

 3XXX         Other State Aids                              $1,027,172.35      $202,111.00      $825,061.35

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________

                    Total Revenue from State Sources        $1,027,172.35      $202,111.00      $825,061.35

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============

 --- FEDERAL SOURCES ---

 4411-16       Title I                                         $60,701.00       $29,765.00       $30,936.00

 4451-55       Title II                                        $10,286.00        $5,286.00        $5,000.00

 4420-29       I.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped)                  $111,999.00       $22,419.00       $89,580.00

 4430-39       Vocational Education                           $286,700.00              .00      $286,700.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________

                    Total Revenues from Federal Sources       $469,686.00       $57,470.00      $412,216.00

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============

              TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS               $1,597,634.61      $360,357.26    $1,237,277.35



                                              REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE

                                                      TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                 For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/16

 I, __________________________________________, Board Secretary/Business Administrator

 certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

 which in total exceed the line item appropriation  in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-16.10(c)3.

          __________________________________________________                    ______________

          Board Secretary/Business Administrator                                      Date
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 All Accounts in the Expense Account File appear to be included in the details of THE REPORT OF THE  SECRETARY

 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 1/5 10:49am                                          REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                  Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                 For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/16

                                                       ======================

                                                        ASSETS AND RESOURCES

                                                       ======================

 --- A S S E T S ---

 101       Cash in bank                                                                     ($877,130.46)

           Accounts receivable:

 140          Intergovernmental - Accts. Recvble.                         $2,290,477.48

                                                                        _______________

                                                                                           $2,290,477.48

 --- R E S O U R C E S ---

 301       Estimated Revenues                                             $3,040,477.45

 302           Less Revenues                                               ($474,313.43)

                                                                        _______________    $2,566,164.02

                                                                                         _______________

                  Total assets and resources                                               $3,979,511.04

                                                                                         ================
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                  Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                 For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/16

                                                    =============================

                                                     LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

                                                    =============================

 F U N D   B A L A N C E

 _______________________

 --- A p p r o p r i a t e d ---

 753          Reserve for encumbrances - Current Year                       $159,928.69

 754          Reserve for encumbrances - Prior Year                       $1,020,454.47

 601          Appropriations                             $3,201,634.10

 602             Less : Expenditures     $1,512,600.51

 603                    Encumbrances     $1,180,383.16  ($2,692,983.67)

                                       _______________  ______________      $508,650.43

                                                                         ______________

              Total Appropriated                                          $1,689,033.59

 --- U n a p p r o p r i a t e d ---

 770          Fund balance                                                   $94,955.51

 303          Budgeted Fund Balance                                       $2,195,521.94

                                                                        _______________

              TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                                           $3,979,511.04

              TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY                                            $3,979,511.04

                                                                                         =================



                                                                                                                           Page   3

                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                  Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30

                                                    INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

                                               BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

                                     APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

                                                 For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/16

                                                              BUDGETED        ACTUAL TO       NOTE: OVER        UNREALIZED

                                                              ESTIMATED          DATE         OR (UNDER)         BALANCE

                                                              _________       _________       __________        __________

 *** REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS ***

                Other                                       $3,040,477.45      $474,313.43                     $2,566,164.02

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS              $3,040,477.45      $474,313.43                     $2,566,164.02

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

                                                                                                                  AVAILABLE

 *** EXPENDITURES ***                                      APPROPRIATIONS     EXPENDITURES     ENCUMBRANCES        BALANCE

                                                           ______________     ____________     ____________      ___________

 --- Facilities acquisition and constr. serv. ---

 30-000-4XX-334 Agricullture/Engineering                      $262,630.50      $108,700.29       $74,210.00       $79,720.21

 30-000-4XX-390 Other purchased prof. & tech. serv.            $50,000.00        $7,873.29       $42,800.00         ($673.29)

 30-000-4XX-450 Construction services                       $2,889,003.60    $1,396,026.93    $1,063,373.16      $429,603.51

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                    Total fac.acq.and constr. serv.         $3,201,634.10    $1,512,600.51    $1,180,383.16      $508,650.43

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

                    TOTAL EXPENDITURES                      $3,201,634.10    $1,512,600.51    $1,180,383.16      $508,650.43

                    *** TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND TRANSFERS    $3,201,634.10    $1,512,600.51    $1,180,383.16      $508,650.43

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============



                                              REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE

                                                      TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                 For 6 Month Period Ending 12/30/16

 I, __________________________________________, Board Secretary/Business Administrator

 certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

 which in total exceed the line item appropriation  in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-16.10(c)3.

          __________________________________________________                    ______________

          Board Secretary/Business Administrator                                      Date
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 All Accounts in the Expense Account File appear to be included in the details of THE REPORT OF THE  SECRETARY

 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Report of the Treasurer

to the Board of Education

Somerset County Vocational

All Funds

For Month Ended: December 31, 2016

CASH REPORT

FUNDS

Governmental Funds Beginning Balance Deposits Disbursements Ending Balance

General Fund (10) $2,582,131.40 $1,477,723.82 -$1,289,389.57 $2,770,465.65

Special Revenue Fund (20) -$132,008.32 $28,873.00 -$57,971.05 -$161,106.37

Capital Project Fund (30) -$313,057.96 $0.00 -$564,072.50 -$877,130.46

Total Governmental Funds $2,137,065.12 $1,506,596.82 -$1,911,433.12 $1,732,228.82

Summer Savings $44,947.24 $15,770.98 $0.00 $60,718.22

Enterprise Fund (60) Cafeteria $11,902.22 $9,370.70 -$10,846.61 $10,426.31

Payroll Fund (70) $0.00 $512,192.92 -$512,192.92 $0.00

Agency Fund (90) $0.00 $388,867.29 -$388,867.29 $0.00

Total Trust & Agency $56,849.46 $926,201.89 -$911,906.82 $71,144.53

Grand Total for all Funds $2,193,914.58 $2,432,798.71 -$2,823,339.94 $1,803,373.35

$1,803,373.35

Prepared and submitted by:

`

1/9/2017

Michelle Fresco, Treasurer of School Monies Date



Account # Description
New
Balance

12/30/2016

va_exaa1.082406

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

DateAdj #
Old

Amount Adjustment

Current Cycle : December
Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Account#

UserAccount Description

Current Appropriation Adjustments
003611-000-221-104-04-0001 December Transfers $2,100.0012/30/2016 $15,802.50$13,702.50RCATTERSONCURRICULUM WRITING

003611-000-221-610-04-0000 December Transfers ($1,000.00)12/30/2016 $1,300.00$2,300.00RCATTERSONSUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

003611-000-221-890-04-0000 December Transfers ($1,100.00)12/30/2016 $1,900.00$3,000.00RCATTERSONMEMBERSHIPS

003611-000-240-110-00-0000 December Transfers ($3,000.00)12/30/2016 $6,900.00$9,900.00RCATTERSONSAL-WORK STUDY STDS, HS

003611-000-240-500-03-0000 December Transfers ($3,100.00)12/30/2016 $6,900.00$10,000.00RCATTERSONPRINTING EXPENSE - HS

003611-000-240-500-03-0001 December Transfers $3,100.0012/30/2016 $18,700.00$15,600.00RCATTERSONDISPLAY ADS - HS

003611-000-240-610-03-0000 December Transfers $3,000.0012/30/2016 $13,411.00$10,411.00RCATTERSONOFFICE SUPPLIES - HS

003611-000-252-580-16-0000 December Transfers ($2,000.00)12/30/2016 $0.00$2,000.00RCATTERSONTRAVEL

003611-000-252-610-16-0000 December Transfers $2,000.0012/30/2016 $40,500.00$38,500.00RCATTERSONSUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

003611-000-291-270-08-0000 December Transfers ($4,000.00)12/30/2016 $1,436,531.00$1,440,531.00RCATTERSONMEDICAL PREMIUM

003611-000-291-270-08-0001 December Transfers $4,000.0012/30/2016 $5,000.00$1,000.00RCATTERSONFSA-BENEFITS

003611-140-100-610-03-0000 December Transfers $1,000.0012/30/2016 $1,350.00$350.00RCATTERSONSUPPLIES - HS

003611-140-100-610-03-0003 December Transfers $300.0012/30/2016 $8,800.00$8,500.00RCATTERSONSUPPLIES - SCIENCE

003611-140-100-610-03-0006 December Transfers ($1,000.00)12/30/2016 $2,000.00$3,000.00RCATTERSONSUPPLIES - ENGLISH

003611-140-100-610-16-0000 December Transfers ($300.00)12/30/2016 $12,200.00$12,500.00RCATTERSONHIGH SCH TECH SUPPLIES

003611-310-100-610-09-0000 December Transfers ($900.00)12/30/2016 $17,295.00$18,195.00RCATTERSONSUPPLIES - THEATER

003611-310-100-800-10-0000 December Transfers $200.0012/30/2016 $1,910.00$1,710.00RCATTERSONOTHER OBJECTS DANCE

003611-310-100-800-11-0000 December Transfers $700.0012/30/2016 $9,690.00$8,990.00RCATTERSONOTHER OBJECTS - VOC

003611-402-100-610-03-0000 December Transfers ($100.00)12/30/2016 $6,637.00$6,737.00RCATTERSONSUPPLIES-ATHLETICS

003611-402-100-800-03-0000 December Transfers $100.0012/30/2016 $21,260.00$21,160.00RCATTERSONMEMBERSHIP DUES

003730-000-400-390-00-2016 December Transfers $673.2912/30/2016 $50,673.29$50,000.00RCATTERSON2016 COUNTY CAPITAL

003730-000-400-450-00-2016 December Transfers ($673.29)12/30/2016 $699,326.71$700,000.00RCATTERSON2016 COUNTY CAPTIAL

$0.00Total Current Appr.

Page 1Run on 01/05/2017 at 02:32:09 PM
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Check AmountCheck Date Vendor No. Check Vendor Name

02/22/2017
va_chkr8.081205

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

Check Number

Summary Check Register By Check#
Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : January

POSTED CHECKS
General Account -Check Series #1

     10906 Postmaster $1,470.6101/06/2017     70083

     10255 Active Disposal Services, Inc $901.1601/23/2017     70084

      7130 American Wear $352.0001/23/2017     70085

      5528 ATC Services, Inc. $1,120.0001/23/2017     70086

      9891 Atlantic A Program of DeLage $1,214.7701/23/2017     70087

      8439 Atlantic Tomorrow's Office $2,115.8901/23/2017     70088

      5824 Automatic Data Processing $309.2601/23/2017     70089

      9946 Benefit Express $43.6401/23/2017     70090

     10355 CablevisionSystems Corporation $149.9401/23/2017     70091

      9886 Defined Contribution Retirement $290.8801/23/2017     70092

      1513 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF $9,501.9301/23/2017     70093

      9213 DeSapio Construction, Inc. $61,607.5001/23/2017     70094

      2092 DIFRANCESCO,BATEMAN P.C. $9,524.2501/23/2017     70095

     10832 East Coast Elevator, LLC $720.0001/23/2017     70096

      1850 Family & Community Services of $8,924.7301/23/2017     70097

      7836 Fran D. Valcheck, Inc. $140.0001/23/2017     70098

     10804 Honeywell Building Solutions $291,868.0001/23/2017     70099

     10042 JAG Physical Therapy $937.5001/23/2017     70100

     10726 LBB Services, LLC $122.3701/23/2017     70101

      8282 Mechanical Preservation Associates $75,532.5001/23/2017     70102

      2318 Middle Earth $2,800.5801/23/2017     70103

      1666 NJ American Water $2,108.2901/23/2017     70104

      2855 NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE $742.6301/23/2017     70105

     10732 Praxair $167.4001/23/2017     70106

      5936 Pritchard Industries $32,338.0401/23/2017     70107

      2665 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & $7,998.8401/23/2017     70108

      2877 Safety Kleen Corporation $328.0501/23/2017     70109

      3337 School Health Corporation $114.8401/23/2017     70110

     10060 Thomas Diamente $58.0001/23/2017     70111

     10060 Todd Walker $79.0001/23/2017     70112

     10060 Eric Bray $79.0001/23/2017     70113

     10060 Bill Baumen $79.0001/23/2017     70114

     10060 Lars Ericksson $78.0001/23/2017     70115

     10060 Gerard Colonel $215.0001/23/2017     70116

     10060 Larry Spencer $237.0001/23/2017     70117

     10060 Bob Hope $237.0001/23/2017     70118

     10060 Alex Dobrowoski $295.0001/23/2017     70119

     10060 Greg Chapkowski $432.0001/23/2017     70120

     10060 Mike Pariso $1,043.0001/23/2017     70121

     10043 Courier News $174.0601/23/2017     70122

     10043 Success Communication Group $732.5601/23/2017     70123

     10079 Kristen McNerney $6.9401/23/2017     70124

     10079 Melissa Norrbom $18.4801/23/2017     70125

     10079 Tom Heinbach $74.0901/23/2017     70126

     10079 Peter Carey $127.3701/23/2017     70127

      7264 Somerset County Educational Services Com $188.0001/23/2017     70128

     10854 Somerset County Treasurer $1,912.8301/23/2017     70129

      4286 SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY $7,781.8101/23/2017     70130

     10256 Stank Environmental $400.0001/23/2017     70131

     10353 Sunlight General Somerset Solar, LLC $1,904.1601/23/2017     70132

      6242 USA Architects Planners + ID $4,601.4601/23/2017     70133

      1251 VERIZON $907.9701/23/2017     70134
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* Break in Check # Sequence



Check AmountCheck Date Vendor No. Check Vendor Name

02/22/2017
va_chkr8.081205

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

Check Number

Summary Check Register By Check#
Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : January

POSTED CHECKS
General Account -Check Series #1

      8515 VERIZON BUSINESS $98.6501/23/2017     70135

      7866 Verizon Wireless $876.9101/23/2017     70136

      3191 VISION SERVICE PLAN INC. $2,146.5001/23/2017     70137

      1465 Wegmans $39.0301/23/2017     70138

      5935 Aaron & Co. $2,984.3801/23/2017     70139

      8767 Anthony And Sons Bakery, Inc $101.7001/23/2017     70140

      9316 Aqua Chill Parsippany $31.0001/23/2017     70141

     10843 Arista Trophies and Awards $89.5001/23/2017     70142

      7954 Barnes and Noble Booksellers $292.6601/23/2017     70143

      5189 Beacon Graphics $200.0001/23/2017     70144

     10689 Breakdown Products $198.0001/23/2017     70145

      1286 Bureau of Education & Research $2,333.0001/23/2017     70146

      6376 CDW Government $811.2801/23/2017     70147

      5655 Chemical Consultants, Inc $388.5401/23/2017     70148

      7013 Cream O Land Dairies $262.5801/23/2017     70149

     10890 CTAUN $930.0001/23/2017     70150

      8963 DHI $512.0001/23/2017     70151

     10523 Directional Ad-Vantage Holdings, LLC $650.0001/23/2017     70152

      8450 Discovery Education $16,060.8001/23/2017     70153

      7975 EBSCO $499.0001/23/2017     70154

     10896 F.W.Webb Company $2,228.7601/23/2017     70155

     10554 First Choice Auto Equipment $960.0001/23/2017     70156

      7773 Flemington Department Store $727.3501/23/2017     70157

      5875 Grainger $4,668.0101/23/2017     70158

      9229 Kensington Bus Company, Inc $1,206.2501/23/2017     70159

     10326 L.B. Media, LLC $214.5001/23/2017     70160

     10731 MCST Athletics $160.0001/23/2017     70161

      8282 Mechanical Preservation Associates $4,750.0001/23/2017     70162

      5183 MGL Printing Solutions $336.2801/23/2017     70163

      8816 Mitchell1 $1,099.0001/23/2017     70164

      7543 National Dance Education Organization $185.0001/23/2017     70165

      2374 National Fire Protection Association $324.0001/23/2017     70166

      6650 New Jersey Motor Vehicle Commission $25.0001/23/2017     70167

     10344 New Wave Engineering, LLC $3,150.0001/23/2017     70168

      6485 NJASBO $150.0001/23/2017     70169

      4168 NJSIAA $75.0001/23/2017     70170

     10880 North Malachy Parts & Svc $1,246.8101/23/2017     70171

      9591 Oak Security Group $273.2401/23/2017     70172

     10806 Open System $23,528.6901/23/2017     70173

      2622 Post Hardware $274.6401/23/2017     70174

     10281 Salon Centric $772.7101/23/2017     70175

      3336 Scholastic Classroom Magazines $329.7301/23/2017     70176

      8005 SCVTHS - Petty Cash $791.7401/23/2017     70177

     10892 Sensational Summers $700.0001/23/2017     70178

      7264 Somerset County Educational Services Com $1,935.2501/23/2017     70179

      9617 Somerset County Print Shop $498.1301/23/2017     70180

     10386 Somerset County Rads & Bridge Division $1,105.1601/23/2017     70181

      6079 Stryker Plumbing, LLC $500.0001/23/2017     70182

      3594 United States Postal Service $2,000.0001/23/2017     70183

      8063 W.B. Mason $4,665.3501/23/2017     70184

     10874 Wood Office Environments, LLC $805.6801/23/2017     70185

      9912 Christine Harttraft $137.6901/23/2017     70186
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     10090 Troy Shandor $200.0001/23/2017     70187

     10090 Julie Francis $200.0001/23/2017     70188

     10090 GEORGE BYRD $195.6701/23/2017     70189
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      5189 Beacon Graphics $1,723.9512/19/2016     69994

$1,723.95Total Prior Cycle Voided Checks

Total for General Account Check Series #1 $625,032.50
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     10498 New Jersey Family Support Payment Center $136.5001/13/2017     20352

     10498 New Jersey Family Support Payment Center $136.5001/30/2017     20353

      9772 NEW JERSEY EDUCATION ASSOCIATION $10,953.3601/30/2017     20354

      9780 PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE $996.6801/30/2017     20355

Total for Agency Check Check Series #2 $12,223.04
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      6974 Maschio's Food Services $9,663.1201/23/2017       691

      1725 Ferris Brothers $175.2001/03/2017      4060*
     10808 Randee Holz $26.2701/03/2017      4062*
     10334 Omi Cheer $642.8401/03/2017      4063

      6035 LINDA WEBER-SMITH $106.7601/03/2017      4064

     10397 Frattellos Ristorante & Pizzeria $50.0001/03/2017      4065

      9923 CureSearch $741.0001/06/2017      4066

     10397 Frattellos Ristorante & Pizzeria $35.0001/06/2017      4067

      9381 Denise Gotti $14.7801/06/2017      4068

     10397 Frattellos Ristorante & Pizzeria $128.0001/16/2017      4069

      2447 KILBOURNE & KILBOURNE $72.0001/09/2017      4070

      5287 SOMERSET PATRIOTS $500.0001/09/2017      4071

     10916 Antu Yacob $90.0001/11/2017      4072

      6303 JAIME MORALES $140.0001/11/2017      4073

      6303 JAIME MORALES $357.3201/11/2017      4074

      6303 JAIME MORALES $75.9501/11/2017      4075

     10917 The iLove Team, LLC $175.0001/13/2017      4076

      4579 NASSP $363.0001/17/2017      4077

     10397 Frattellos Ristorante & Pizzeria $16.0001/17/2017      4078

      9344 E Group, Inc $611.2801/18/2017      4079

     10756 VEX Robotics, Inc $595.1101/18/2017      4080

     10920 Daniel Dalfonzo $615.6701/19/2017      4081

      7388 Treasurer, State Of NJ $54.0001/25/2017      4082

      8262 National FFA Organization $395.2501/25/2017      4083

     10383 Forest Lodge $3,000.0001/25/2017      4084

      9490 Lighting and Decorating Co $4,000.0001/25/2017      4085

     10397 Frattellos Ristorante & Pizzeria $61.0001/26/2017      4086

     10918 Academy ProHair $3,030.0001/17/2017      4106*
      3411 New Jersey Risk Managers & Consultants $218,505.5001/03/2017      5095*
      2665 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & $6,649.2601/03/2017      5096

     10782 Treasurer - State of New Jersey $860.0001/23/2017      5097

      9717 Prudential Insurance $429.4801/15/2017     10112*
      9773 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $30,954.3001/15/2017     10113

      4869 State of NJ Division of Pensions-PERS $15,828.4801/04/2017     10114

      7972 State of NJ Division of Pensions-TPAF $48,130.2601/04/2017     10115

      9849 Fulton Bank Of New Jersey $123.8801/15/2017     10116

      9717 Prudential Insurance $414.3701/30/2017     10117

      9773 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $29,357.2801/30/2017     10118

      3458 STATE OF NEW JERSEY $2,302.7601/25/2017     10119

      3099 Treasurer Somerset County $423,686.5701/13/2017     11317*
      3099 Treasurer Somerset County $405,619.6401/30/2017     13017*
      9776 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS - TPAF $48,130.2601/04/2017 901041701*
      9777 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS -  PERS $15,828.4801/04/2017 901041702

      9778 PRUDENTIAL RETIREMENT SERVICES $1,216.8301/13/2017 901131701*
      9769 PLAN CONNECT-EQUITABLE $10,714.4501/13/2017 901131702

      9770 PLAN CONNECT_VALIC $150.0001/13/2017 901131702

      9771 PLAN CONNECT-MET LIFE $402.1001/13/2017 901131702

     10733 PLAN CONNECT-FORESTERS INVESTORS-PAYROLL $100.0001/13/2017 901131702

      9773 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $108,118.4401/13/2017 901131703

      9774 NJ DIVISION OF REVENUE $2,224.4101/13/2017 901131704

      9774 NJ DIVISION OF REVENUE $12,384.5501/13/2017 901131705

      9775 PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $852.4501/13/2017 901131706
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      9774 NJ DIVISION OF REVENUE $2,302.7601/26/2017 901261701*
      9776 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS - TPAF $45,364.9701/30/2017 901301701*
      9777 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS -  PERS $16,172.4101/30/2017 901301702

      9778 PRUDENTIAL RETIREMENT SERVICES $1,174.0201/30/2017 901301703

      9769 PLAN CONNECT-EQUITABLE $13,668.8801/30/2017 901301704

      9770 PLAN CONNECT_VALIC $150.0001/30/2017 901301704

      9771 PLAN CONNECT-MET LIFE $402.1001/30/2017 901301704

     10733 PLAN CONNECT-FORESTERS INVESTORS-PAYROLL $100.0001/30/2017 901301704

      9768 SOMERSET COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION $42,086.5701/30/2017 901301705

      9768 SOMERSET COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION $732.7001/30/2017 901301706

      9761 AFLAC $195.1201/30/2017 901301707

      9761 AFLAC $624.7301/30/2017 901301708

      9773 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $104,168.2901/30/2017 901301709

      9774 NJ DIVISION OF REVENUE $2,113.5601/30/2017 901301710

      9774 NJ DIVISION OF REVENUE $12,225.7401/30/2017 901301711

      9775 PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $836.2401/30/2017 901301712
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      4579 NASSP $363.0001/17/2017      4077

      2665 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & $156,799.7901/03/2017      5096

      9778 PRUDENTIAL RETIREMENT SERVICES $19,568.9701/30/2017 901301709

Total Current Cycle Voided Checks $176,731.76
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      9776 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS - TPAF $48,182.5212/23/2016 912231601

      9777 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS -  PERS $15,919.0412/23/2016 912231602

$64,101.56Total Prior Cycle Voided Checks

$1,651,036.39Total for Hand Checks

Total Posted Checks          $2,530,849.20
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$39,319.40

$1,260,745.44

$1,300,064.84

$52,291.29

$455,538.15

$9,663.12

$454,663.10

$16,071.43

$2,288,291.93

Fund Summary

10

10

Fund 10

20

30

60

90

95

GRAND

10

11

TOTAL
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95

TOTAL

$155,777.66

$155,777.66

$13,716.69

$455,538.15

$625,032.50

Fund

Category

Sub

Fund

Computer

Checks

$1,104,967.78

$1,104,967.78

$38,574.60

$9,663.12

$1,153,205.50

Hand

Checks

Total

Checks

$12,223.04

$12,223.04

$39,319.40

$39,319.40

$442,440.06

$16,071.43

$497,830.89

Computer

Checks Non/AP

Hand

Checks Non/AP

   $176,731.76
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s):     $65,825.51

* Prior Cycle Voids are not included in the above totals.
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):
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